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OPTIONAL FORM NO W 90KM09
MAY 1962 COITION 
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES^e^lS^

: SA KENNETH R. OLSON

DATE: 6/15/68

SUBJEGT: KENSALT

Re memorandum of SA RICHARD J. RAYSA dated 6/14/68.
On 6/15/68, WILLIAM L. PIEJkC 875? East Guess , 

Rosemead,California, resxaence“phj>ne Al 8-8827, advised that 
CHERYLS PIERCE is his 18 year ol/daughter. Mr. PIERCE stated 
that hi?1 daugnter CHERYLS has recently gone to San Francisco, 
California where she will be employed and reside during the 
summeif of 1968. Jae related that she currently resides with 
a friend BARBARA/ SHAW at 1983 Oak Street, San Francisco, 
California, re0dence phone 387-5587 •

He Zommented that his daughter CHERYLS did recognize 
the name and/newspaper photographs of SIRHAN SIRHAN as being 
an individual whom she had met while an employee of JOHN H. 
WEIDNER ^x ^ health food store. ~

/ A teletype was dictated by the writer directed to 
San Francisco on 6/15/68, directing San Francisco to interview 
CHERYLS PIERCE at the above mentioned address for all infor- 
mat/on regarding SIRHAN.

KROinmb A (1)-^°



6/14/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)
FROM: SAC, WFO (173-135) ^# A j ^" '

KENSALT ' 7

ReBUaii/el, 6/11/68/

ZAKl/XsTAN,- 1928 I Street, N.W., employed as 
adapter-announcer/ Voice of America, Ut S. Information 
Agency, 33/ Independence Ave., &w«7 advise^ SA ROGER 
D. ASHLAND on 6/13/68 his roonpiate, BASSAl^AKKAD, a 
chauffeur at Saudi-Arabian Embassy, W1X;,/telephoned him 
on day of assassination of ROBERT F. KENNEDY. AKKAD 
told ASIAN an employee at the Embassy said he knows 
SIRHAN SIRHAN. Later in the day ASLAN called AKKAD 
for more information about SIRHAN and was told by AKKAD 
that the unnamed employee at Saudi-Arabian Embassy said 
SIRHAN is from a village, Silvan, near Jerusalem and 
had been in the US for five years. Also SIRHAN is from 
a wealthy family, ASLAN said that the information was 
incorrect according to information published in news­
papers, and it appears to him that the employee at the 
Embassy was probably Indicating he knew SHIRHAN when 
in fact he did not. ASLAN obtained from Ills roommate 
AKKAD the name of the employee, SHUKRI A< ZAZOO, typist
at the Saudi~Arabian Embassy.

2 - Bureau
- Los Angeles

1 - WTO

RDAibah
(4)

AIRTEL



WO 173-135

SHUKRI A. ZAZOU, 1630 R St., NX, Apartment 
428, WDC, advsed SA ASHLAND on 6/13/68 he does not know 
SIRHAN SIRHAN and does not have any infestation concern­
ing him.

2
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OPTIONAL FORM NO- w 
MAY 19C2 EDITION
OSA GEN. reg. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/17/68

FR0M = SA JOHN M. CALLAGHAN

subject: KENSALT /

Re FD-3O2 of Mrs. JANE/MONT dated 6/17/68.
On 6/17/68, Mrs, JAN^LAMONT, 708 East Howard 

Street, Pasadena, next door neighbor of SIRHAN SIRHAN 
telephonically advised that /uring the latter part of May 1968, 
she and her husband found ypet rabbit dead in their back 
yard apparently from a small head wound of undetermined 
type. Mrs, LAMONT advised that the SIRHAN brothers had 
always been antagonistic/toward the LAMONT pets and in 
light of recent events she feels this rabbit may have been 
killed by the SIRHAN brothers possibly by gundhot. The 
LAMONT’S buried this rabbit in their back yard.

LEAD

JMC/sdb
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56-1^6 
LCB/

RE: Letter from HOWARD W. WALCOTT 
Received 6/10/68 at Los Angeles.

The following investigation was conducted by SA LEO C. BAILEY 

AT ATASCADERO, CALIFORNIA:

Records, State of California, Department of Mental Hygiene, 

Atascadero State Hospital (ASH), as made available on 6/17/68 by 

Mrs. M.B. PHILLIPS, Medical Records Librarian, contain the following 

information on HOWARD WAYNE WALCOTT, ASH # i?#^ 19306:

WALCOTT was admitted to ASH on 6/12/68 on order of Judge 

MERRILL BROWN, Superior Court, Riverside, California. The only 

information of record is a court order of committment of WALCOTT 
court appointed 

for insanity with attached copy of/psychiatric report relating to 

WALCOTT.

On 5/21/68 WALCOTT appeared in the above court for arraignment 

on a charge of violation of Section !|?6a, California Penal Code 

(NSF checks). A doubt kxi having arisen at that time in the mind 

of the court as to WALCOTT’S sanity, DR’s. SYD O.L. GERICKE and 

F.L. CROWLEY, Patton, California were appointed to examine WALCOTT 

as to present sanity. With the psychiatric report being received 

and considered, the court found this date (6/5/68) that WALOOTT 

is a person presently insane. The court ordered .further proceedings 

suspended and ordered WALCOTT be committed to ASH until he has 

regained his sanity when he would be returned to this .court for 

further proceedings. ' . » ,t

The above psychiatric Report dated 5/28/68 reveals that it' is 

the opinion of the examining doctors that WALCOTT is presently insane



and unable to understand the nature of the charges against him, and 
unable to cooperate with his counsel in preparation of his defense. 

With reasonable medical certainty it can be stated that he was also 

•insane at the time of his alleged crime, and unable to appreciate 

the nature and quality of his act. He suffers from epilepsy 

according to his statements, but based on the nature of his thinking 

process he is also suffering from a schizophrenic 2m reaction 

manifested by false ideas, paranoid flavor to his thinking, some 

effective disordered in the way of suicidal rumination, and suicidal 

attempts and he continues to be morose, fearful, physically subdued 

and in need of psychiatric care and treatment. The above doctors 

recommended that WALCOTT be sent to ASH.

On 6/17/68 Mr. ED BIRD, Psychiatric Social Worker, ASH 

advised that HOWARD WAYNE WALCOTT appears to be in good contact, 

and who could be interviewed by the FBI.

On 6/17/68 HOWARD WAYNE WALCOTT, patient, ASH, confined at 

this institution following arrest for issuance of NSF checks in 

Riverside/ County, California furnihhed the following information:

, He has been in trouble all of his life, but none of it involving 

violence and he is intently against the use of violence in connection 

with exinx commission of a crime ior for any reason. While confined 

in jail at Indio, California during the time of the assas/ination of 

Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, he observed 8 picture on television of 

the suspected assasin named SIRHAN SIRHAN. He recognized the pictbre 

of SIRHAN as a person he had seen at the Los Angeles Greyhound Bus



Depot at about two or three in the morning about three or four weeks 
before WALCOTT*s arrest which would have made it about April 1, 1968* 
xgax At the time he observed SIRHAN/ he, WALCOTT, was on the run 

from his parole officer, was waiting to catch a bus, and was walking 

around outside the bus depot.

The person he observed at the bus deppt who he believes to 

have been SIRHAN, came up to WALCOTT and said in a loud and boistrous 

manner words to the effect "Do you remember the Watts riot. If you 

think that was something wait until you see what I»m going to do.” 

WALCOTT tried to walk away as WALCOTT thought the man was a nut, but 

the man caught up to WALCOTT and remarked "wait until you see what 

I*m going to do to KENNEDY." After making these statements, the 

person WALCOTT believes was SIRHAN, kept hollering at WALCOTT, but 

WALCOTT paid no further attention to him, although he did see this 

person talking to others at the bus station,none of whom are known 

to WALCOTT, and the content of any other conversation is unknown 

to WALCOTT except he believes he heard the word "Watts" mentioned 

to some male Negro.

WALCOTT stated he does not know SIRHAN, did not know if SIRHAN 

was armed at the time of the above incident, and so far as he could 

tell thex person resembling or identical to SIRHAN was alone. He 

does recall that the person he believes to have been SIRHAN did talk 

with a foreign accent, and there was a person standing in the bus 

station observing SIRHAN, but WALCOTT does not know that he was or 

was not with SIRHAN and he can not now describe this person.

WALCOTT advised that the actions of the person he thinks was 

SIRHAN reminded him of one of the Los Angeles winos or homosexuals 

so he did not pay any further attention to him. WALCOTT did not know



if the person x«pxxxsxi±ngxiBXkaxWXKK®CT resembling SIRHAN was there 

to catch a bus or not. WALCOTT can not recall how this person was 

attired other than wearing dark clothes and a black coat which was 

nearly knee length. WALCOTT observed no vehicle in the possession 

of this person, and the person mentioned nothing about his place of 
or elaboration

residence nor any further information/to WALCOTT’S knowledge on 

ak2 what he was going to do to KENNEDY.

WALCOTT, born 6/16/U2 at San Angelo, Texas advised that he has 

a federal hold on him for interstate transportation of stolen 

travelers checks which charge is against him in Phoenix, Arizona.



Complaint Fdrm
FD-71 (Rev. 10-^)

Indices: 173Negative (7*1 See below
NOTE: Hand print name? legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subjects name and aliases

FNU LNU

Address of subject Character of case *

KENSAL!
Complainant

DON BI%D

Complainants address and 
telephone number

SHOP MANAGER 
Service Auto Body 
562h Sunset Blvd. 
Hollywood 28, Cal.

Complaint received

QJ Personal QTeleptoaie

Date ^6/19/68 Time -^^^^^

>-

Race Sex

Oale

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

lo V
58

Q
Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

DON BIRD, Shop manager, advised that some of the men who ^ work 
in his shop .know the Sirhan family. He stated some bf 
know Sirhan and his brothers

men

SEARCH^

serialized
JUN 1 91968 • 

iOS ANGELES

Action Recommended

SA EUGENE B* MCCARTHY
(Agent)



OPTlONAE. FORM NO W WlO-RX
MAY 1962 EDITION 
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
:SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/19/68

FR0M : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: kENSALT

Investigation to date has established no 
Arab Club or Organization of Arab Students on th& campus 
at Pasadena City College. On 6/18/68, MUSTAFA BAHTISHI 
stated he knew there had been such an organization Son 
the campus at CSC, LA, but believed it had been disbanded.

LEADS: LOS ANGELES, AT LOS ANGELES:

1) Determine if there are Arab clubs at CSC, LA, 
' USC, and UCLA. Due to policy at'CSC,LA, if it cannot be 

determined whether there is a club, ask school officials to 
advise officers of such a club" to contact this office.

2) Determine officers of such clubs, and 
interview them concerning SIRHAN, as several reports have 
been received that SIRHAN belonged to such a club.

LDJ

/



0 1 9-49 AM 6-15-68 JL

DEFERRE^G-14-68

TO DIRECTOR (62-587)

FROM LEGAT , OTTAWA (62-512) 2P

KENSALT .

ON JUNE TWELVE LAST, HARRY N . ^EL.YEA-.TWENTY COLEWAY ROAD, 

OTTAWA, ONTARIO, WHO IS CHIEF, CENTRALIST ANALYSIS DIVISION,

DEPT. OF DEFENSE PRODUCTION, CONTACTED RCMP HEADQUARTERS, AND

FURNISHED FOLLOWING INFO .

"BELYEA STATED THAT HE WAS WATCHING CBC NEWSMAGAZINE ON 

FOUR JUNE SIXTYEIGHT AND HE NOTICED THAT DURING THE FILM COVERAGE 

OF THE LATE SENATOR KENNEDY’S CALVALCADE (SIC) IN CALIFORNIA A 

KAN WAS WALKING IN FRONT OF THE CROWD TO THE RIGHT OF THE 

CALVALCADE (SIC) AND FROM THIS MAN’S ATTITUDE BELYEA FELT THAT HE 

WAS ABOUT TO TAKE SOME ACTION TOWARD SENATOR KENNEDY.

"BELYEA DESCRIBED THE PERSON IN QUESTION AS FOLLOWS. TYPE - 
I

MIDDLE AGED. BUSHY OR WIRY BLACK OR BROWN HAIR. OVAL FACE. CLEAN 

SHAVEN .".

. . RCMP.SA.ilBELYEAJDEFINITELY. IS NOT A. "CRANK” AND ABOVE GIVEN

.El

JUN 191968
m»LOS ANGELES 



PAGE’ TWO——

IN SPIRIT OF GOOD CITIZENSKIP.

ABOVE MAY BE DISSEMINATED AND IS FOR ANY ACTION DEEMED 

NECESSARY.

ARRANGEMENTS BEING MADE TO OBTAIN FILM CLIP REFERRED TO.

END .

EXR

FBI WASH DC
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FBI

"Date: June 17, 1968
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)



0-9 (Rev. .$-22-04)

Transmit the following in ^

Via____________AIRTEL__________

From:

SAC, Los Angeles

Director, FBI

F B I

Date: June 17, 1968

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

KENSALT

t In connection with the item authored by Jan. also known as 
John Kimche, on June 13, 1968, appearing in the ^ondorTEvefong Standard” 
whichdealtwith the fact Sirhan Bishara Sirhan had allegedly mMe a trip to 
the Middle East during 1964 and 1966, the Detroit Office was instructed to 
conduct additional inquiry in connection with Sirhan Salim Sirhan, whose name 
has previously come up during the course of ibis investigation.

The possibility exists that the release referred to above may 
have confused Salim Sirhan with the subject of this case.

Attached for the information of the Los Angeles Office are 
copies of 2 teletypes received from the .Detroit Office, the contents of 
which are self-explanatory. In the future, Detroit should furnish copies of 
all communications to the Los Angeles Office in this case.

Enclosures (2) ^

1 - Detroit (info) ’ , ,



June 17, 1968

AIRTEL

To: SAC, Houston

From: Director, FBI

EENSALT

At 1:45 a. m., 6/17/68, an individual Identifying himself as 
Doyle Truman Gheney adviaed he was calling from the suburbs of Galveston, 
Texas, and was"following a car which contained three Individuals who he 
suspected were involved in captioned murder. Chaney appeared to have 
been drinking, gave conflicting information during his conversation and 
would furnish no identifying information regarding himself beyond his name.

Chaney related that he had followed a 1951 Ford convertible 
bearing no license plates, from Houston to Galveston at speeds up to 120 mph. 
He had overheard the driver, a Negro male, state In a Houston gas station 
that he had just returned from participation in the poor peopled demonstration 
in V. ashington and he, Chaney, suspected that the car's occupants, 2 Negro 
males and I Negro female, were armed with rifles and pistols and that one 
of the pistols, a . 22 caliber, was used in the Kennedy murder. He could not 
explain how he reached the conclusion that the gun or the individuals were 
involved in instant matter and his answers to questions posed in that regard 
were non-responsive.

Houston interview Chaney in detail.

/ I - Los Angeles (info)

•EARCHED INDEXED_____

•IRlimtA—_ FILM.-----—

JUN 191968
l . FW.ia ANGELES_____



OPTIONAL FORM NO- W W1(MM
MAY 1962 COITION 
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 2? 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM : SA RICHARD M. WOOLF

date: 6/18/68

subject: ' KENSALT

Re memo SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, Jr., dated 6/12/68 
concerning interview of KATHERINE TURRELL, 2127 A ralia Street, 
Newport Beach, by SA FHITXIFTThANLO^^

Mr. WALTER BAKER, Producer, ’’Tempo I," KHJ - TV, 
Channel 9, 5515 Melrose venue, Los Angeles, California, advised 
SA RICHARD M. WOOLF oh 6/17/68 that the video tape of ’’Tempo I” 
which was aired on Wednesday, 6/5/68, has been erased. Mr. 
BAKER said this is routine practice. He noted that the addio 
tape of t he show, however, is retained.

Mr. BAKER said the show on 6/5/68 was devoted to the 
assault on Senator KENNEDY. Guests on the show were a Rabbi
KRAMER and a neuro-surgeon Dr. ERNST JOHN PENKA, both of idiom 
were not at the Ambassad or Hotel, and the following who were 
at the Ambassador:

BOOKER IN
Publicity Director 
Neg ro Industj*ial Economic Union;

GABOR A

JOHN WILLIAMS-
Fre e-1ance\announcer;

THOMAS 
Congres

Ambassador Hotel em:
DAR

Mr. BAKER said the above-mentioned JOHN WILLIAMS 
is a neg ro and is well known in the negro community of Los 
Angeles. He noted tha,t WILLIAMS lined up KADAR as a guest on 
"Tempo I” and brought KADAR to the studio.

Mr. BAKER said the audio tape or 
tape would be made available to the FBI if 
to this inquiry.

a copy of the audio
it were pertinen t

On the basis of t he foregoing, it ig^in^I^^ 
the individual observed by TURRELL probably cr^i&etoid£nt±fied£>
through descriptive data and that the audio tf pe pifAhablyiQ&a 
not pertinent.

: rmw



AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DIRECTOR, FBI (56-58/)

SAC, CLEVELAND (1/5-16)

KENSALT

6-18-68

00: Los Angeles

Re Newark tel, 6-14-68, and Pittsburgh tel, 6-15-68, 

Newark tel sets forth facts that one HASSAN SHARXB,
a batcher with Ringling Brothers Circas, may in 1966 in 
Los Angeles have hired a man resembling SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, 
and requested Cleveland to conduct investigation at Toledo, 
Ohio, to locate HASSAN SH^nB.

CREATE of Toledo, Ohio, believed to be identical 
7was~ISt€Yvlewed by Pittsburgh, and stated he 
ho has worked in concessions who he believed

to HASSAN SI
knew of no one who has worked in concessions who he believed 
is Identical to SIRHAN.

Cleveland conducting no farther investigation regard­
ing CHEAIB.

X- Bureau
2> Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - Newark (44-972)
1 - Pittsburgh (44-583)
1 - Philadelphia
2 - Cleveland

w
;6j ~ Zo ^"^3
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AIRTEL

6/18/68
, . -rt-.^

X-^1- .OM®
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, WFO (173-135) (P)

KENSALT ,

ReDEteletype to Bureau 6/14/68.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREW IS UNCLASSIFIED 
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN ' 
OTHERWISE

Miss XEQNI PElffiRISi Office of Security, Department 
of State, "advisedSA^NWETH J. BASER on 6/17/68, that a check 
had bben made of the files of that office re HAGQP HARUTIUM-, 
DJEREBJIAN ^_aka. but no additional informatlon"Tad—been”''— 
’deVelop^d^ She referred the FBI to CIA for additional data. 
She also advised that the general correspondence files of 
the Department of State had been checked with negative results.

The files of the Visa Office, Department of State, 
reviewed by SA BASER on 6/17/68, disclose that on 2/20/62, the 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at Los Angeles, 
California, requested the American Consulate at Beirut, Lebanon,- 
to furnish certain info concerning HAGOP DJEREDJIAN, aka HAGOP 
JACK DJERCftJIAN. Th:^^ommunicatlon noted that this IndfvIcGal, ■ 
Alien Registration #^^^MM had applied for permanent 
resident status under the provisions of Section 245 of the

3
<2

It was also stated

Bureau, .

PEC:acd

2 - Detroit
1 - WFO

civil act. # 
e.o. *

Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952

Los Angeles (RM) (AM) 
Oklahoma City (AM) (RM) 

(62-4177) (RM) (AM)

■ Classified i^^lG 

Declassify on: tyADR

■sqjswr



WFO 173-135 V r • r ■

that his Lebanese passport 9181 issued at Beirut on 7/12/58 
had been revalidated to 7/17/63, and that his stay in the 
U.S. as a nonimmigrant had been extended to 1/17/62.

The following information has been classified Confidential- 
Group I and any reporting must be protected:

The Embassy at Beirut on 3/19/62, forwarded to the 
Department of State the INS form mentioned above and enclosed 
the Visa file of this individual, who had been issued a student 
visa by that Embassy on 9/10/59. DJEREDJIAN, having married 
an American citizen, was applying for adjustment of his status 

. to that of a permanent resident. This communication also noted
that

visa

went

CIA also had information concerning him. ^-f] fcj

On 4/3/62, the Visa Of Hee transmitted the Beirut 
file to INS at Los Angeles.

On 4/30/62, the Embassy at Beirut informed the Depart- 
of State that it had received no further info from CIA

and that its source was no longer available in this matter. ^ -^J^^J

CIA, Beirut, Lebanon, on 12/5/58, informed the Embassy 
at Beirut as follows:

“A usually reliable source reports that the entire 
family was deeply involved in pro CP activities in recent months 
and was most active in the recent insurrection; source assumes

On 4/30/62> CIA informed the Embassy that it had no 
objection to the forwarding of that info to INS. £5— I J^C]

LEAD

^ । Los Angeles may desire: to check with INS, Los Angeles,
k to determine if portion of DJEREDJIAN‘s INS file is located now

xx €M8M
f«! f *



In Replyt Picas* Refer to 
Fil* No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL- BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Phoera, Arizona 
June 18, 1968

HAGOP H. DJEREDJIAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

On June 13, 1968, Mrs. Marge Rodak, 16606 North 
31st Street, Phoenix, Arizona, was interviewed at her place 
of employment, Motorola, Inc., 5005 East McDowell Road, 
Phoenix, at her request. Mrs. Rodak advised that on the 
Wednesday (June 5, 1968) following the assault on Robert 
F. Kennedy while she; her daughter, Mrs. Sherie Lynn Djeredjian; 
and her son-in-law, Hagop H. Djeredjian, were watching tele­
vision at the above 31st Street address, it was flashed 
on television a photograph of Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, as 
the assailant of Senator Kennedy. Mrs. Rodak advised that 
at that time Hagop Djeredjian stated "I know that man.” 
Djeredjian further stated "Didn’t I tell you (Mrs. Sherie 
Lynn Djeredjian) two days ago that.Kennedy was going to 
be shot and Humphrey will probably be shot next and Ted 
Kennedy shot if he runs for office.”

Mrs. Rodak advised that when she queried Djeredjian 
regarding these statements, he refused to discuss them with 
her. Mrs. Rodak admitted that she dislikes her son-in-law 
intensely, advising that he never works and mistreats her 
daughter Sherie and her grandson David by Sherie’s first 
marriage.

On June 13,' 1968, Mrs. Sherie Lynn Djeredjian 
was interviewed at 16606 North 31st Street, Phoenix, Arizona. 
At this time she denied that her husband made such statements



HAGOP H. DJEREDJIAN

as related by her mother above, Mrs, Djeredjian stated 
that it was she who speculated two days before the actual 
assault on Kennedy that he would be shot and furthermore, 
it was she voicing her opinion that Vice President Hubert 
Humphrey and Senator Ted Kennedy would probably be shot 
also, Mrs. Djeredjian insisted that such prophecies were 
based exclusively on her own evaluation of these political 
times and not because she has any knowledge such happenings 
will, in fact, occur.

Mrs. Djeredjian advised her husband is in the 
United States on a visa from Beirut, Lebanon; that he came 
to the United States in 1958 and for a time lived in Los 
Angeles. She believes that he went to Pasadena City College 
where he was active in American Foreign Crusade, allegedly 
an anti-Communist organization, She stated she married 
Djeredjian on June 5, 1965, against the wishes of her mother 
and she believes her mother is very spiteful against Djeredjian.

Mrs. Djeredjian advised that she and Djeredjian 
lived in Detroit, Michigan, from the fall of 1965 until 
the latter part of May, 1968, In Detroit their residence 
for the last two years was 108 West Margaret Street, where 
Djeredjian supported the family on infrequent Perfume and 
record sales of his export-import company, Zo-Jac, which 
he operated out of his home, as well as frequent money orders 
received from his brother, Dr.' Zohrab Djeredjian, No. 28, 
Khoder Hadjine, Beirut, Lebanon.

Mrs. Djeredjian stated that during the last week 
of May, 1968, she and her husband and her son David drove 
an unknown person’s car from Detroit to Phoenix, where she 
And David stayed while Djeredjian drove the car to an unknown 
place in Los Angeles on June 3, 1968, after which he returned 
to Phoenix June 4, 1968. She stated her husband has been 
having a great deal of trouble with the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) regarding staying in this country 
and he knows a Mr. Hebbard Lampkin (phonetic) of INS in 
Los Angeles. Mrs. Djeredjian advised her husband left Phoenix 
June 11, 1968, by Greyhound Bus to go to Eastern Oklahoma

2



HAGOP H. DJEREDJIAN

State College, Wilburton, Oklahoma, for summer school and 
his temporary address would be Box 155, Wilburton, Oklahoma* 
Mrs. DJeredjian advised she received a telephone call from 
her husband June 12, 1968, at which time he advised he was 
at the college.

On June 13, 1968, Special Agent Robert Keyser, 
U. S. Secret Service, Phoenix, Arizona, was advised of the 
above.

On June 13, 1968, Hagop H. DJeredjian was inter­
viewed at Eastern Oklahoma State College, Wilburton, Okla­
homa. He advised that beginning in October, 1959, he attended 
Pasadena City College, Pasadena, California, for three seme­
sters when first arriving in the United States from his home 
country of Lebanon. During this period he worked with a 
Mr. Lampkin, Special Agent in Charge, Security Office, U. S. 
State Department, Los Angeles, California. During this 
time he submitted numerous reports to Lampkin,concerning 
various foreign and erratical student organizations, includ­
ing the Arab Student Association.

He stated that in Phoenix, Arizona, shortly after 
the assassination of Robert Kennedy, he saw a picture of 
the alleged assassin on television and stated in the presence 
of his wife and mother and father-in-law that the face looked 
familiar to him. He believed he had seen this individual 
around either Pasadena City College or Pasadena High School 
while attending school in Pasadena. He did not and still 
does not recognize the name Sirhahn Sirhahn. It was his 
opinion that of all the organizations,at Pasadena City Col­
lege, the best possible source of an assassination attempt 
would come from the Arab Student Association. He advised 
Mr. Lewis, Dean of Admissions, and Mr. Weldon, ex-Dean of 
Admissions at Pasadena City College, might have more details 
concerning such individuals or organizations.

DJeredjian stated that the only time he had been 
in Los Angeles, California, in the past several months was 
on Monday, May 27, 1968. On May 20, 1968, he had picked
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HAGOP H. DJEREDJIAN

up a Cadillac automobile in Detroit, Michigan, from the 
Ace Automobile Transportation Company for delivery to 8001 
East Garvey, South San Gabriel, California. He stated that 
he had driven this automobile from Detroit to Phoenix and 
on May 27, 1968, from Phoenix to South San Gabriel, Cali­
fornia. He recalled this date because this was the last 
day on his contract to deliver the automobile. He arrived 
at the automobile office at approximately 2:10 p.m., where 
he turned in the car, received a cashier’s check on the 
Bank of America for approximately $113.00, cashed this check 
at the bank across the street and took a bus to Los Angeles.

’ In Los Angeles, he went to the office of Mr. Lampkin 
in the Federal Building, where he arrived at approximately 
3 to 3:15 p.m. He talked with Mr. Lampkin concerning a 
possible trip of his back to Lebanon caused by his lather’s 
illness and departed at approximately 4:30 p.m. He walked 
several blocks to the Greyhound Bus Depot where he purchased 
a ticket to Phoenix, Arizona, and departed on this bus to 
Phoenix at approximately 7:10 p.m. that date. Djeredjian 
stated he had not been back to Los Angeles since that time 
for any reason. He stated he had not seen nor talked with 
any other person on that occasion in Los Angeles, and that 
he has no friends or acquaintances currently living in the 
Los Angeles area with whom he has visited recently or with 
whom he corresponds.

Djeredjian could not locate his ticket from Los 
Angeles to Phoenix but did produce a contract with the Ace 
Automobile Transportation Company to deliver a Cadillac to 
8001 East Garvey, South San Gabriel, California. This con­
tract indicated that the vehicle was picked up on May 20, 
1968, in Detroit, Michigan, and was due on May 27, 1968, 
in South San Gabriel. This torn indicated that after his 
arrival in South San Gabriel he could be reached in care 
of Rose Avakian, 13158 Van Nuys Boulevard, Van Nuys, Cali­
fornia. Djeredjian stated he did not even know if Avakian 
still resided at that address or not; that he had not con­
tacted her and that he only used her name because it was 
required on the contract to have a contact point in Cali­
fornia.
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HAGOP H. DJEREDJIAN

Djeredjian denied that he had ever made any com­
ments concerning the possible assassination of Vice President 
Humphrey or anyone else. He stated he had never commented 
about talking with anyone in Los Angeles about any assassi­
nation, He stated that when he first married, his mother- 
in-law had notified the FBI in Phoenix that he was bringing 
dope in and was making approximately seventy thousand dollars 
per year which he was not declaring for income tax purposes.

Djeredjian advised he was running his own import­
export business in Detroit, Michigan, prior to his departure 
in May, 1968.

Djeredjian advised that his ex-wife, Shakey Kasparian, 
current location unknown, a natural born American citizen, 
had previously complained in Los Angeles to the police about 
his taking nude photographs.

Djeredjian stated that while in Detroit, Michigan, 
he had produced the Armenian Radio Voice radio program and 
published a national weekly newspaper, "Hye Serant.’*

The FBI Identification records contained the fol­
lowing description of Djeredjian:

Name
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Height
Weight
Hair

Eyes
Complexion 
Social Security 
Education

Father 
Mother 
Brother 
Half-brother

Hagop Jack Djeredjiam
December 12, 1935
Beirut, Lebanon 
5’ 6” 
152 pounds 
Brown, wavy 
Brown
Olive_______

No.
Pasadena City College, 1959-1961;
National Academy of Law En­
forcement, Los Angeles, 1962, 
apparently correspondence course 
Harutiun Djeredjiam
Anna Djeredjiam
Dr. Zohrab Djeredjiam, M.D.
Panos Djeredjiam Orth
All listed as residing in 
Lebanon.
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HAGOP H. DJEREDJIAN

Former wife Shakey Kasparian, separated
on May 18, 1962, San Fernando 
Northwest Branch Superior Court

On June 14, 1968, Mrs. Sherie Lynn Djeredjian 
and Mrs. Marge Kodak were re-interviewed. Both advised 
they had been mistaken about the dates of Hagop H. Djeredjian^ 
traveling to Los Angeles, and both now agree that Djeredjian’s 
travel dates coincided with dates reported by him above.

Hibbard Lamkin, Special Agent in Charge, U. S. 
Department of State, Office of Security, Los Angeles, ad­
vised on June 14, 1968, that Hagop H. Djeredjian, also known 
as Jack Djeredjian, last visited him the afternoon of May 27, 
1968. Djeredjian requested Lamkin to intervene in Djeredjian’s 
behalf regarding Djeredjian being departed by INS. Lamkin 
refused any assistance. This was the sole purpose of his 
visit, although Djeredjian*mentioned he may visit his father 
in Lebanon. No mention was made of politics at this time.

Djeredjian First came to the attention of the 
State Department in Beirut, Lebanon, in 1959 where he served 
in informant capacity regarding fraudulent visas. Djeredjian 
subsequently came to the United States and attended Pasadena 
City College )PCC) starting September, 1959.

, Since coming to the United States, Djeredjian 
has often visited Lamkin and also telephoned and written 
to him from all over the United States, mostly regarding 
visa fraud information, none of which information has ever 
been truthful. Lamkin stated Djeredjian cannot be believed 
and he will ’’feed” you anything if he thinks you will be­
lieve him. Djeredjian is a glory seeker and would welcome 
an interview by the FBI; however, he should be considered 
extremely unreliable. .

Djeredjian last contacted Lamkin telephonically 
on.June 12, 1968, from Wilburton, Oklahoma, where he attends 
Eastern Oklahoma State College. Djeredjian stated the FBI 
had talked to his wife, Sherie, and he assumed the FBI would 
contact him regarding Sirhan Sirhan. Djeredjian told Lamkin
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6/J8/68

AI KT EL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) ' *
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, PHOENIX (175-19)(P)

SUBJECT; KXNSALT

Me Ph be nix tel to Bureau, 6/13/68; Oklahoma City
tel, 6/13/68; LA tel, 6/14/68; and PX tel to Bureau, 6/15/68; 
and Butel, 6/14/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are seven copies of an
LHM suitable for dissemination. One copy of this LHM is 
enclosed for the information of Los Angelos, as 00.

One copy of this LHM is also designated for the 
U. S. Secret Service, Phoenix.

In view of Los Angeles' directive, as 00, that
this matter be discontinued, no further investigation re­
garding DJEREDJIAN is being conducted in the Phoenix Divi­
sion.

A* Bureau (Enc. 7) (RE) 
2/ Los Angeles (Enc/&) (RM) 
"1 - Phoenix

CMD/gle 
(6)
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PLAIN TEXT
6/18/68

AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT

Re Bureau air tel to Nev/ York dated 6/13/68, requesting 
ogptofl if ntotogtoght tx.cn bj freelance photo raptor 
SPENCER BERHpON and Los Angeles teletype to the B-reau and 

TTCIT^rmiaTiH^A-A^ a requesting Hew Yori. to interview 
and to have him Identify individuals 

in photographs taken by him*

EPPRIDGE wae interviewed on 6/17/68. FD 302 will 
be sent to Los Angeles.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 70 photographs.

These photographs were obtained on 6/14/68 
by SA FRANCIS L, CASHIN from WILLIAM E, teILL) EPPRIDGE, 
Life Magazine Staff phot ogre oHc?, Room 2030, line ana 
Life Building, Rockefeller Center, New York, N.Y.

There are 49 photographs in sequence size 61" by 
9l" taken by EPPRIDGE in Los Angeles on 6/4/56. They are 
numbered on the back 1 through 58. There is a number 17A 
making 49 photographs. Also written on the back of each 
in red ink are identifications or information as furnished 
to SA CASHIN by EPPRIDGE. EPPRIDGE used two cameras.

2> Bureau (EjicIc. 79
f 2k- Loa Angeles (56-156)
^1- New York

FLCtjrf
(7)



NY 44-1640

The first camera or roll is from #1 through #28.
The second camera or roll is number 29 through 48.
There is an overlap starting with photograph number 26. 
Photograph #48 is not in sequence.

There are 21 photographs, size 9" x 13^" numbered 
Bl through B21, which are not in exact sequence. They 
were taken by free lance photographer PETER SPENCER 
BERKSON (they have number OA-75092 on the back) and 
were purchased by Life Magazine from BERKSON.

On the back of each photograph written in red 
ink are identifications made by BILL EPPRIDOE to SA CASHIN.

The Bureau is requested to forward these 
photographs to the Los Angeles Office when the Bureau 
is through with them.

-2-



6/18/68

J LAINTEXT

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

ER.m: .jAC, LE. YORE (+*-1640/

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Angeles teletype to Bureau and . Y, 6/1+/6S

Enclosed herewith for the bureau are 191 photographs 
taken on June 5? 1968, by
. JC.XRLY for. United i rasa Internationa l\(u.'l J, furnished by 

^HaRLSJ KJ CaRIY, Managing alter, UI A Nawa J ho to 
"Department, The Bureau is requested to forward same
to Los Angeles when they are finished with then.

3 - bureau (Ends. 191J
1 - Los Angeles (56-156) ( rj
i - New York

J uH:pb
(6)
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FD^G (Rev^22-^4) . »

F B I

Transmit the following in

Date: 6/18/68
PLAIN TEXT

(Type la plaintext ar cade)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

EROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re WFO teletype to Director, Albany, Houston, 
Los Angeles, New York, Salt Lake City and Seattle, 
6/13/68, requesting New York t^ interview JIM TOLAND; PETER 
SMJTH; TIM HANNON; and JEFF GRFKNFTETjy Newark teletype-----  
to ‘the ' Bureau ,\ LOs AngelesandWFO dated 6/18/68, Setting 
forth results of interview with ESTER SMITH.

Enclosed are 27 copies of FD 302*s containing 
the Results of interview^ with JAMES E, TOLAN; PETER 
P. SM1(CH and XJESTHLAjaN^ W35^ 
wiHTJEFF GREENFIELD will be submitted at a later date.

y Los Angeles (Ends.>8^) 
- New York '

FLC:Jrf

Approved: Sent __^.M Per  ................. —



FROM

subject:

OfTlONAt FORM NO W 
MAY 1962 COITION 
OSA CEN. REG. NO. 27

50*0-10#

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES X5§^g6L> date: 6/20/68

SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR

KENSALT

On\6/14/68, LLOYD HAhER of the San Gabriel... 
yaIXQy_Gun Range, advised that he had heard that CHARLES" 
KTOIkuho had been shooting on the range and Who 
Wrat^gedly\een SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, hdd talked to 
a reporter on the ^San Gabriel Valiev ,Bribune,,, 
and allegedly had his picture taken fortthis paper. 
HAGER stated that he does not know this to be true 
as he only heard it, but was furnishing it for 
information.

^f^ih^,



$•$ (R?v,i^£-$4)

F B I

Date: 6/18/68
Transmit the following .in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL______ ._______
(Priority)

KENSALT

SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

Director, FBI (62-587)

ReSDteletype 6/12/68, airmail copy of which , 
forwarded original Rosiccuci^n siyn-ip~sheet to Bureau 
Instead of Los Angeles. \

Enclosed herewith for Los Angeles is the 
original Rosicrucian sign-in sheet received by Bureau

Enclosure'^

1 - SAC, San Diego (44-394 (Info) 
1 - SAC, San Francisco (Info).

JUiP 01966 

^“J^A?^

Sent Via...... _ - .,.,._. .......... ... _ _....... . . . . M 'Per



0-9 (Rev. 3*32-04)

FBI

Date: 6/19/68
Transmit the following jn 

(type *n plaintext or code)

Via _j!lBTEL________ ______  ._______________ :_____________________________  
(Priority)

To: SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

/From: Director, FBI (62-587)

KENSALT

ReWFOtel b&2/68 concerning information furnished 
by Dr. Jerald Jan Sfh\per, Jr,^Urbana, Maryland, concerning 
John fl. Wa|dnert Jr^ \

On 6/18/68 Edward yynn, Office of Security, CIA, 
Washington, D. C., advTsemnratTgh liaison that his Agency 
has no information identifiable with Weidner.



1

6/15/68
PLAIN TEXT

A INTEL

IOS DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK 04-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re WFO teletype to the Bureau, Albany, Houston, 
Los Angeles, New York, salt Lake City and Seattle 
setting forth lead for New York to interview JEFF 
OREEaflELD,.^ ’ —-

\ Enclosed for Los Angeles are 9 copies of a ED 302 
containing!; the results of an interview with JEFF 
GREENFIELD.

GREENFIELD stated that he was in the 5th Floor Suite 
of Senator ROBERT KENNEDY in the Ambassador Hotel when 
Senator KENNEDY was assassinated and Consequently did 
not witness the shooting* PIERRE Sat&WR called the 
Suite and told CAROL WELCH, SecretaryAwho in turn, informed 
others in the Suite. 1 \



6/20/68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, I®I

FROM: SAC, SAM DIEGO (44-394) (P)

KENSADT
00: Lob Angeles

6/19/63
Re San Diego 

entitled
IS - MISCELLANEOUS 
to Los Ange lee 6/20/68

letype to Bureau and Los Angeles
-4CorxectJia»eJ 
j and San Diego

^Wi£23
phone cill

Sergeant JOW? KENNEDY, San Diego police Department 
(SDPD), San Diego, California, advised SA ARNOLD W. O’BRIEN 
as follows 6/20/68?

Approximately one week ago Lt. JACK COCHRAN, Intelli­
gence Division, SDPD, received a telephone call from the Intelli 
gence Division, Loe Angeles Police Department (LARD) requesting 
investigation by the SDK) to locate MIKE VKJVQDA allegedly re­
siding in the San Diego area.

Upon location, LAK) desired to be notified so that 
they could send LAK) Officers to San Diego to participate in 
interview.

LAPD indicated NIKE VEJVODA developed as possible 
associate of subject SIRHAN B. SIRHAN.

- Bureau (AM)
- Los Angeles
- San Diego

(2 - 44-394)
(1 - 100-12461)

AVOiejt 
(3)



sr 44-394

Upon location of WVODA, Lt, COCHRAN telephonies lly 
contacted LAID and determined LAPP no longer interested in being 
present at interview of WV®A.

Sgt. KENHEcr has no information why LAPS no longer 
Interested and Lt. COCHRAN who is not presently available would 
be only person to know, KENNEDY suspects LAPD subsequently 
determined that MIKE WYOLA no longer considered as possible 
associate of SIRHAN B, SIRHAN.

MIKE VEJVODA detained by SLED and seaeh of premises 
and automobile located a carbine rifle semi-automatic and two 
cherry bombs covered with a plastic substance with carpet tacks 
Imbedded therein and one cherry bomb unaltered.

VKJVODA questioned by SLED re any association with 
SIRHAN B. SIRHAN and denied any association whatsoever. Investi­
gation by SLED failed to develop any information to indicate an 
association between them.

Pertinent details of papers found in possession of 
VEJVOda will be set forth under caption MICHAEL WYOLA, IS - 
MISCELLANEOUS (MBWTB^)-

In view of lack of request .by LAID for investigation 
conceiving any association between WYOLA and SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, 
no further Investigation being conducted by the San Diego Division.

•— 2 —



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

' I

J019-MX

Memorandum
TO :• SAC, LOS ANGEIES (56-156) date: 6/21/68

from : sa PHILIP J. REILLY

SUBJEor: BOB HERRICK
OwnerwK, Stock »N Barrel 
Gun Shop
3972 Huntington Drive 
San Gabriel, California 
INFORMATION CONCERNING

On 6/17/68, Mr. HILTON V^R, 1727 Lyndon Street, 
South Pasadena, California, telephone SY 9-7052, advised 
that he is a gun fancier and sports fishing enthusiast. 
About a month ago he had occasion to be in the Lock, stock 
‘N Barrel Gun Shop above and talked at some length with the 
owner, BEN or BOB HERRICK, who has since been featured in 
the SIRHAN case as the proprietor of the shop who sold 
SIRHAN the .22 caliber ammunition used in the fatal shooting 
of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

Mr. VEIR simply wished to say that on the basis 
of his conversation with HERRICK, Mr. VEIR got the distinct 
impression that HERRICK was a holder of extreme right wing 
opinions. HERRICK gave VEIR a pamphlet entitled ’’American 
Opinion” published and written by an individual known as 
GARY ALIEN of Belmont, Massachusetts. This pamphlet con­
tains a narrative description of events leading up to and 
following the Watts riots and other riots and places the ’ 
blame squarely on the black militant groups in the United 
States. VEIR said that during his conversation with HERRICK, 
the latter started talking about an ex-military officer in 
the San Gabriel Valley who is trying to get some official 
backing to form a para military organization which would be 
a back up force to the local police departments in the 
event of further racial outbreaks.

VEIR said he would keep this office advised of 
any further contacts he may have with HERRICK. Copy of
this memo is designated for new 157 file on VEIR as
potential racial informant

&- 56-156
1 - 157-New (HILTON VEIR)

PJR/rem
(2VlZM^



LA 56-156

Mr. VEIR is 46 years of age, native Californian.
He grew up in South Pasadena, California, lives there now. 
He is an ex-Army Officer with service in World War II and 
Korea. He is a contractor.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/21/68

from : SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject: KENSALT

Re memo of SA TIMOTHY L. DONOVAN dated 6/8/68 (Ser. 341).

The photograph of individuals struggling^! th SIRHAN 
was shown to Ambassador Hotel Employees. Mr. KARL EUgKER 
identified himself and Mr. UNO T^ANSON identified hirSeelf in 
the photograph. The photograph haffybeen marked as to the 
identities of the individuals developed so far. • «

Mr. EUGKER and Mr. TIMA1(SON identifieckGEORGE PLIMPTON, 
as marked, HENRY CARILLO, ROSIE GRIER, and JOHNJKHANESIANy 
The individual struggling witK~SIRHAty, along with GEORGE-PLIMPTON, 
is unknown at the present time. Lieutenant HUGHES advised that 
this might be JACK GAL^IVAN, a KENNEDY aide; however, information 
was received that this individual may be an unidentified advance 
man for Senator KENNEDY who works on the staff of JERRY BRUNO.

NThe colored individual, Number 3. has not been identified.
Mr. PAUL HOUSTON of the "Los Angeles Times'1 advised that he 
believes that this is RICHARD -AUBREY, a representative of the 
Negro Press Bureau of Los Angelas. Mr. HOUSTON stated that he 
had interviewed AUBREY shortly after the shooting.

The unidentified individuals in the photograph are 
numbered 3, 5, 6, and 9.

wrw/sro




